
Cascade Sports Car Club's

Saturday Road Rally Series

Primal Scream Redux

Rallymaster: Marcus Gattman

Car # Team Class Vehicle Score

Equipped:  (GPS and Unlimited)

8 Robert Paxman / Chris Lane GPS 2004 Nissan SpecV (Silver) DNS

30 Robert Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL 2007 Honda Civic (Bronze) DNS

SOP:  (stock)

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (Black) 132

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 2021 Subaru Crosstrek (White) 192

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 2007 Dodge Caliber (Red) 225

12 Simon Levear / Amy Robey SOP 2018 Tesla Model 3 (Blue) 243

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 2017 Toyota Highlander (Grey) 244

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 2013 Fiat 500 Pop (Mental Green) 260

10 Andrew Brewer / Kat Iverson SOP 2018 Cadillac ATS 3.6 AWD (satin steel) 355

7 Lee Nielsen / Eric Nielsen SOP 2004 Jaguar XJ8 (Silver) 442

19 Barry Sharp / Dominic Sharp SOP 2002 Porsche 911 Carrera (Forest Green) 581

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 1985 Porsche 911Targa (Meteor Metallic) DNF

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP 2014 Subaru Crosstrek (Dark gray) DNS

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP 2020 Mazda CX5 (Red) DNS

Novice:  (stock)

14 Joel Bristol / Aksel Bristol NOV 2017 Mazda Miata (Black) 471

16 Mike Knight / Cheryl Knight NOV 2017 Volkswagen Golf R (white) 500

21 Kevin Marino / Aspen Padilla NOV 2017 Subaru WRX (White) 530

15 Judy Gibson-Boles / Kim Gibson-Boles NOV 0 Mazda Miata (Mahogany Mica) 747

11 Hallie Edge / Joseph Edge NOV 2002 Subaru Impreza WRX (Silver) DNS

DNS=Did not start     DNF=Did not finish

July 22, 2023

as of 7/22/2023 2:30 PM



2023 CSCC July Saturday Series Rally - Leg Scores

Car # Team Class 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Total

6 Cody Garvin / Sabrina Garvin SOP 6 2 15 13 1 4 1 0 15 6 2 12 21 13 0 2 5 9 5 132

1 David Gattman / JoAnn Gattman SOP 5 5 12 60 11 1 0 1 1 0 0 7 24 7 13 1 4 34 6 192

13 Torm Kelsey-Green / Kasey Klaus SOP 9 3 6 60 8 1 5 1 19 5 1 21 32 0 12 6 11 21 4 225

12 Simon Levear / Amy Robey SOP 14 1 27 22 4 5 1 7 11 7 8 14 20 16 10 3 19 42 12 243

3 Angelique Ortega / Kevin Ortega SOP 13 12 4 14 2 0 2 3 1 0 3 28 27 12 27 11 25 60 0 244

4 Bill Ferber / Kelly Ferber SOP 11 2 3 48 7 2 8 8 13 2 6 16 20 33 23 6 0 40 12 260

10 Andrew Brewer / Kat Iverson SOP 14 13 2 10 35 11 6 2 35 7 4 38 56 17 8 1 22 60 14 355

7 Lee Nielsen / Eric Nielsen SOP 16 20 17 60 14 1 8 9 38 60 8 29 35 48 7 1 16 20 35 442

14 Joel Bristol / Aksel Bristol NOV 39 60 22 60 60 2 21 20 3 48 3 21 23 17 2 1 10 26 33 471

16 Mike Knight / Cheryl Knight NOV 33 32 3 60 33 7 0 44 43 29 2 32 60 12 9 8 8 60 25 500

21 Kevin Marino / Aspen Padilla NOV 38 29 11 60 3 5 10 13 24 36 8 60 60 0 60 7 6 60 40 530

19 Barry Sharp / Dominic Sharp SOP 40 60 7 60 25 7 28 18 39 44 0 53 20 37 8 15 60 60 0 581

15 Judy Gibson-Boles / Kim Gibson-Boles NOV 60 60 50 26 60 2 25 60 42 60 34 60 60 14 5 60 0 60 9 747

20 John Johnson / Maria Menor SOP 7 21 10 60 5 2 5 0 12 13 0 12 6 11 6 3 14 … … DNF

5 Madelyn Tabor / Mark Tabor SOP DNS

8 Robert Paxman / Chris Lane GPS DNS

9 Brian Anderson / Jamie Anderson SOP DNS

11 Hallie Edge / Joseph Edge NOV DNS

30 Robert Morseburg / Cheri Eddy UNL DNS

as of 7/22/2023 2:33 PM 


